• All Paraprofessionals hired in the 2022-23 school year are in compliance with the minimum 
employment requirements as outlined in HB1115.  

o The Paraprofessional Learning Coaches continued with the implementation of the 
Fundamental Course of Study (FCS) and the General Paraeducator Certificate, with 
two hundred eighty seven (287) completing the FCS twenty eight (28) hours, one 
hundred forty-four (144) completing the General Paraeducator Certificate, three 
hundred five (305) completing the twenty (20) hours of the Special Education 
Subject Matter Certificate and three hundred fourteen (314) completing the twenty 
(20) hours of the English Language Learner Subject Matter Certificate as of 
September 1, 2023. 

http://www.pesb.wa.gov/

15. Maintain an organizational culture that positively impacts the ability of staff to responsibly  
       perform their jobs and allows them to work in an environment of professional support and